

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10557/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2007 in RFA No. 3021/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARDUMAN SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10631 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10640 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10643 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10655 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10659 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10666 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (D/delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10668 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10673 of 2008
With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10674 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

:2:

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10676 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10678 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10681 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10682 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10683 of 2008
(I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10684 of 2008
(I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10686 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and with office report))

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10687 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10697 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10699 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10703 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10708 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10719 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10750 of 2008
(With I.a. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and with office report))

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10761 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

:3:

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10819 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10853 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10860 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10861 of 2008
(With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10862 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10863 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10866 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No. 1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10871 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

IA.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10872 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10879 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10881 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10882 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10893 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

IA.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10896 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10899 of 2008
(With office report)

:4:

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10901 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

IA.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10910 of 2008
(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10929 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10935 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10939 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10941 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10990 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10991 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

IA.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11024 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

IA.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11026 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

IA.No.1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11028 of 2008
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 11074 of 2008
(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

:5:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER
Permission to file SLPs is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP © Nos.17008-14/2008.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master