

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.17008-17014/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2007 in RFA No. 2728/1999, RFA No. 2731/1999, RFA No. 2734/1999, RFA No. 2737/1999, RFA No. 3130/1999 & RFA No. 3371/1999 and order dated 26/2/2008 in RFA.No.2932/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAKHTAWAR SINGH ETC.
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.
(With office report)

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20593/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20594/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20595/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20596/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20597/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20598/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20599/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20600/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20601/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20602/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20603/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20604/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20605/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

:2:

SLP(C) NO. 20606/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20607/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20608/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20609/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20610/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20611/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20612/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20613/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20614/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20615/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20616/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20617/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20618/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20619/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20620/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20621/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20622/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20623/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

:3:

SLP(C) NO. 20624/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20625/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20626/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20627/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20628/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20629/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20630/2008
(With office report)

there shall be interim stay of the execution of the Award on condition that the petitioner deposits before the Reference Court 50% of the compensation amount enhanced by the High Court within a period of four weeks. On deposit of such amount, the claimants would be at liberty to withdraw the same.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master