

|  
ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25009/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in RFA No. 3092/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURBUX SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
\* HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

(\* ) Mentioned Before His Lordship

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.  
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let an appropriate application for grant of stay be filed by  
learned counsel for the petitioner. In case, such an application is filed,  
the same may be listed on 3rd November, 2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master