

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).521/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 12/08/2008 in RFA No. 2876/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECT.BOARD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RANJIT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP @ Nos.17008-17014 of 2008.

There shall be interim stay of the execution of the
Award on condition that the petitioners deposits before the
Reference Court 50% of the compensation amount enhanced by
the High Court within a period of four weeks. On deposit of
such amount, the claimants would be at liberty to withdraw the
same.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]