

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 1074-1081/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in RFA No. 360-364  
of 2000, RFA No. 521/2000 & RFA No. 542/2000 & RFA No. 543/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURDIAL KAUR (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE ELECTY.BOARD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 1150 of 2009

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and office report )

Date: 02/02/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.S. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.17008-17014 of 2008.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master