

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN S.L.P.(C) NO.....CC NO.4307/2009

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD, PATIALA

..PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHINDER SINGH & OTHERS

..RESPONDENT(S)

(for c/delay in refiling SLP) (with office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv. for
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master