

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).17008-17014/2008

BAKHTAWAR SINGH ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1155-1162 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12564 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1422 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20593 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20594 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20595 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20596 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20597 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20598 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20599 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20600 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20601 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20602 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20603 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20604 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20605 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20606 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20607 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20608 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20609 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20610 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20611 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20612 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20613 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20614 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20615 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20616 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20617 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20618 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20619 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20620 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20621 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20622 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20623 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20624 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20625 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20626 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20627 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20628 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20629 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20630 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20631 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.40

-3-

SLP(C) NO. 20632 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20635 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20636 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20637 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20638 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20639 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20641 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20642 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20643 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20644 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20645 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20646 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20647 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23254 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23580 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23680 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23687 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23697 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23712 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23905 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24381 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24493 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24495 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 24496 of 2008
(With office report)

Item No.40

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 24643 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25009 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25877 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26109 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26125-26127 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26877 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26878 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26880 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26882 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26883 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26884 of 2008
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26885 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 26888 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29192 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 29535 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 2994-3001 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 3004 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31026 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 31027 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5022 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5023 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5025 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5026 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 521 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Item No.40

-5-

SLP(C) NO. 675 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 7761 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 91 of 2009
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 9242 of 2009
(With office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.
 Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.
 Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.
 Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.
 Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office to supply copy of the office report to the
learned counsel for appearing parties immediately.

SLP(C) Nos.20593 and 20597/2008

Office report appears to be incorrect.

Office to clarify the service of each of the respondents.

Office to list the complete matters before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) Nos.20607, 20618, 20620, 20636, 23254, 23680, 23687, 23697, 23905, 24493, 24495, 24496, 24643, 25009, 25888, 26125-26127, 31027, 26877-26878, 26883-26885, 26888, 29192, 29535, 26109/2008, 91, 521, 5022, 1155-1162, 12564 and 7761/2009

Petitioners to take appropriate steps for service of notice on the unserved respondents, if not taken so far within two weeks.

List again on 28.10.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd