

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.17008-17014/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 19/12/2007 in RFA No. 2728/1999, RFA No. 2731/1999, RFA No. 2734/1999, RFA No. 2737/1999, RFA No. 3130/1999 & RFA No. 3371/1999 and order dated 26/2/2008 in RFA.No.2932/99 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BAKHTAWAR SINGH ETC. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 20593/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20594/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20595/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20596/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20597/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20598/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20599/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20600/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20601/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20602/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20603/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 17008-14/08 Etc..contd....(It.60 +67,Ct.8,Dt.14/9/2009)

..2/-

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 20604/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20605/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20606/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20607/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20608/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20609/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20610/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20611/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20612/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20613/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20614/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20615/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20616/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20617/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20618/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20619/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 17008-14/08 Etc..contd....(It.60 +67,Ct.8,Dt.14/9/2009)

..3/-

: 3 :

SLP(C) NO. 20620/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20621/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20622/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20623/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20624/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20625/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20626/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20627/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20628/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20629/2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20630/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20631/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20632/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20635/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20636/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20637/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 17008-14/08 Etc..contd....(It.60 +67,Ct.8,Dt.14/9/2009) . .4/-

: 4 :

SLP(C) NO. 20638/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20639/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20641/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20642/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20643/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20644/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20645/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20646/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20647/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23254/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23580/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23680/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23687/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23697/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23712/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23905/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..5/-

SLP(C) Nos. 17008-14/08 Etc..contd....(It.60 +67,Ct.8,Dt.14/9/2009)

: 5 :

SLP(C) NO. 24381/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26125-26127/2008
(With appln.for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25877/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 25009/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO.91/2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31026/2008
(With appln.for clarification of Court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 31027/2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24496/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24493/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24495/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26109/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24643/2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2994-3001/2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3004/200
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 675/2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 521/2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

..6/-

SLP(C) Nos. 17008-14/08 Etc..contd....(It.60 +67,Ct.8,Dt.14/9/2009)

: 6 :

SLP(C) NO. 1422/2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26877/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26878/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 268880/2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26882/2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26883/2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26884/2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26885/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26888/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29192/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29535/2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5022/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5023/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5025/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5026/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1155-1162/2009

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

..7/-

SLP(C) Nos. 17008-14/08 Etc..contd....(It.60 +67,Ct.8,Dt.14/9/2009)

: 7 :

SLP(C) NO. 9242/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12564/2009

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP & office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7761/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19763/2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9839/2009

Date: 14/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

Ms. Jayshree Anand, AAG.
Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

In SLP 12564/2009 Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subodh S Patil, Adv.
Ms. Sujata Kurdukar, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos. 17008-14/08 Etc..contd....(It.60 +67,Ct.8,Dt.14/9/2009)

..8/-

: 8 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that service in some of the connected matters is still incomplete. Let fresh notice issue. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

I.A. No. 3 In SLP(C) No. 31026 of 2008

Having perused the interim orders initially passed by this Court in similar matters, we modify ad-interim order dated 18th December, 2008, as follows :

"There shall be interim stay of the execution of the Award on condition that the petitioner deposits before the Reference Court 50% of the compensation amount enhanced by the High Court within a period of four weeks. On deposit of such amount, the claimants would be at liberty to withdraw the same."

Application stands disposed of accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master