

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 10004/2009(From the judgment and order dated 27/05/2008 in RFA No. 2878/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRCITY BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SOHAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 06/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mrs.Jay Shree Anand, Adv.
Ms.Nita Kumari Sinha, Adv.
Mr.K.K. Mahalik, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner prays for
some time to file a better affidavit explaining
inordinate delay of 233 days in filing the special
leave petition. Let the needful be done within four
weeks.

List thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master