

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31027/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in RFA No. 2740/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD
VERSUS
JAGAT SINGH & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Petitioner(s)
Respondent(s)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms.Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr.Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mfr.Romil Pathak, Adv.
Mr.Anis Ahmad Khan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. In SLP(C) No. 31027 of 2008

Having perused the interim orders initially
passed by this Court in similar matters, ad-interim
order dated 18th December, 2008, is modified to read as
follows :

"There shall be interim stay of
execution of the Award on the condition
that the petitioner deposits before the
Reference Court 50% of the compensation
amount enhanced by the High Court within a
period of four weeks. On deposit of such
amount, the claimants would be at liberty
to withdraw the same."

Application stands disposed of
accordingly.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master