

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SLP(C) No.....CC.6040/2010

RAM RAKHI(D)THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB,TH.COLLECTOR ROPAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI (IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ramraghvendra,Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The cost of Rs.1000/- has not been deposited so far. The learned counsel prays for two weeks' time to do so. In case the deposit is not made within two weeks from today, the SLP shall be deemed to be dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER